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2020 NorthHalf Swim Meet Class II - 10/17/2020

Results - Session
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:52.28Jaguars-MS

1) Howell, Cassie Anne A 16 2) Reily, Parker P 16

3) Covington, Sarah H 15 4) Flowers, Abby Jo J 14

25.60 32.17 27.20 27.31

A2 1:55.25OHS

1) Harper, Hannah V 16 2) Gaia, Mad Dog B 16

3) Maxwell, Ellinor M 17 4) Dennis, Julia M 16

31.12 32.39 28.26 23.48

A3 1:57.28THS-MS

1) West, Katy 2) Lesley, Mary Lawson

3) Swinney, Autumn 4) Carter, Kinslee

29.14 33.74 28.07 26.33

A4 2:00.20GTOWN-MS

1) Cox, Natalie 2) Stempkovski, Lilly

3) Lin, Sophia 4) Stempkovski, Megan

29.61 34.84 30.54 25.21

A5 2:01.26STARK

1) Brain, Madeleine 2) Nobles, Cate 15

3) Dyess, Arianna 15 4) Boren, West

31.52 33.69 29.47 26.58

A6 2:08.33Lewisburg-MS

1) Gross, Gracen V 16 2) Anderson, Trinity 13

3) Hascher, Shea 13 4) Mailhot, Zoe G 16

32.63 35.96 32.62 27.12

A7 2:23.95Clinton

1) Sumrall, Ashlee 12 2) Pennington, Celia 16

3) Thaggard, Elizabeth 15 4) Rhodes, Sarah 14

38.02 42.32 34.57 29.04

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.84Jaguars-MS

1) Tully, Seamus D 16 2) Dickey, Carter B 16

3) Garrett, Ryan 4) Allen, Aiden A 15

27.57 28.25 23.42 23.60

A2 1:44.12THS-MS

1) Caldwell, Anders M 17 2) McDade, Ander Pearce P 18

3) Johnson, Brooks 4) Simmons, Diezel

26.01 28.48 25.28 24.35

A3 1:45.52Lewisburg-MS

1) Jones, Walker A 14 2) Potts, Tucker R 17

3) Armstrong, Ben P 17 4) Herren, Mac S 14

28.88 27.44 25.27 23.93

A4 1:45.78OHS

1) Byars, Charles R 16 2) Berry, William W 16

3) Dyminski, Thomas R 17 4) Griffith, Max M 17

25.26 29.85 25.76 24.91

A5 1:49.55Wchs Swim-MS

1) Wallace, Scott 2) Greene, Davis

3) Byrd, Adan 4) Byrd, Mateo

28.96 29.01 26.96 24.62

A6 1:50.84STARK

1) Magbanua, Breih 2) Kennedy, Colin 15

3) Sabanadzovic, Elvin 15 4) Magbanua, Benneth

30.16 29.40 24.97 26.31

A7 1:51.44Clinton

1) Swann, Cody 16 2) Guan, Colin 13

3) Dowd, Carson 15 4) Cronin, Porter 15

30.80 29.79 26.02 24.83

A8 2:03.07Hhs Swim-MS

1) Creekmore, Carson 9 2) Carter, Thatcher 12

3) Cates, Nic 11 4) Rials, Peyton 10

35.23 32.60 28.15 27.09

A9 2:08.89GTOWN-MS

1) Crowson, JC 2) Jones, Jagger

3) Schirmer, Grant 4) Black, Cade

36.34 36.88 32.05 23.62

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 151 1:58.43Thomas, Ella C

27.37 29.74 30.90 30.42

OHS 172 2:01.54Maxwell, Ellinor M

26.88 30.10 32.04 32.52

Jaguars-MS 163 2:04.75Gibbs, Ella E

28.24 31.37 32.41 32.73

THS-MS4 2:05.54Johnson, Reese

28.62 31.72 32.84 32.36

GTOWN-MS5 2:13.63Folk, Kaylee

29.65 33.20 35.08 35.70

OHS 136 2:14.86Sipes, Brooks A

30.56 33.39 36.07 34.84

OHS 177 2:15.28Chiniche, Ella G

30.75 33.83 35.67 35.03

Lewisburg-MS 168 2:19.91Stegura, Kaileen E

30.91 36.13 36.82 36.05

Lewisburg-MS 139 2:21.40Hascher, Shea

33.28 36.32 36.82 34.98

Jaguars-MS 1310 2:21.76Cook, Courtney E

31.53 36.44 37.85 35.94

THS-MS11 2:24.35Morgan, Grace

32.57 35.49 37.66 38.63

THS-MS12 2:31.96Hendrix, Eron

30.85 36.39 40.83 43.89

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

THS-MS 161 1:42.61Simpson, Christian G

23.79 25.89 26.41 26.52

OHS 162 1:46.85Byars, Charles R

24.05 26.79 28.06 27.95

Jaguars-MS 163 1:49.04Brian, Matthew C

25.10 27.41 28.14 28.39

Desoto Central-MS 174 1:50.64Willis, Austin R

24.97 27.56 29.32 28.79

Lewisburg-MS 145 1:53.83Jones, Walker A

26.47 28.45 29.58 29.33

GTOWN-MS6 1:57.62Knudson, Cameron

26.23 28.97 30.86 31.56

OHS 137 2:03.03Laws, Knox K

28.47 31.82 32.50 30.24

Lewisburg-MS 168 2:03.45Clay, Justin R

28.46 31.64 32.07 31.28
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

GTOWN-MS9 2:03.47Lape, Seth

27.40 31.06 32.20 32.81

STARK10 2:04.95Magbanua, Breih

27.48 32.36 33.23 31.88

Clinton 1611 2:05.88Baird, Caleb

28.02 31.43 33.24 33.19

OHS 1412 2:07.37Allen, Gates G

28.83 32.33 33.74 32.47

Jaguars-MS 1313 2:07.67Tully, Aidan M

28.92 32.51 33.86 32.38

THS-MS14 2:13.42Simpson, Carter

29.35 32.67 35.26 36.14

Jaguars-MS 1415 2:13.78Reily, Sam

29.71 33.89 35.90 34.28

Jaguars-MS 1216 2:18.63Davis, Clark C

32.11 35.05 36.25 35.22

OHS 1317 2:18.72Schock, Landon D

30.41 34.52 36.71 37.08

Jaguars-MS 1418 x2:19.30Abdo, Adel A

29.23 34.76 1:15.31

THS-MS 1819 2:19.93Edmonson, Drew R

29.78 35.27 37.79 37.09

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 161 2:10.28McCaffrey, Kimberly E

27.30 31.12 40.59 31.27

GTOWN-MS2 2:18.87Cox, Natalie

29.75 35.17 39.87 34.08

THS-MS3 2:20.08Lesley, Mary Lawson

30.11 36.43 41.35 32.19

OHS 164 2:20.59Gaia, Mad Dog B

30.64 36.38 40.44 33.13

OHS 165 2:22.87Harper, Hannah V

31.43 36.68 41.71 33.05

THS-MS6 2:25.91Little, Ava

31.33 36.78 43.77 34.03

Jaguars-MS 137 2:29.06Pike, Isabelle M

32.66 36.28 46.07 34.05

Jaguars-MS 148 2:30.21Shi, Fancier

31.35 38.43 44.97 35.46

Jaguars-MS 169 2:32.02Reily, Parker P

34.64 39.11 42.10 36.17

OHS 1410 2:33.77Homan, Madeline T

32.72 38.51 48.93 33.61

THS-MS11 2:34.12Thomas, Regan

31.86 39.30 48.45 34.51

OHS 1412 2:34.65Vaughn, Brinn J

32.23 38.91 48.99 34.52

Jaguars-MS 1613 x2:46.47Wood, Becca

35.19 41.63 49.71 39.94

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lewisburg-MS 171 1:57.66Potts, Tucker R

25.86 30.37 32.50 28.93

Jaguars-MS 162 1:59.81Dickey, Carter B

26.44 30.68 34.25 28.44

THS-MS 183 2:00.33McDade, Ander Pearce P

26.09 31.09 34.64 28.51

Lewisburg-MS 174 2:01.50Armstrong, Ben P

26.81 32.27 34.21 28.21

THS-MS5 2:07.85Johnson, Brooks

26.71 32.84 38.22 30.08

Jaguars-MS 176 2:14.93Welch, Tristan

27.66 33.86 39.29 34.12

Desoto Central-MS 167 2:16.80Nguyen, Aaron

28.22 37.31 40.14 31.13

Lewisburg-MS 148 2:17.67Herren, Mac S

28.04 34.42 43.64 31.57

THS-MS 169 2:25.43Benson, Evan E

30.78 36.54 43.05 35.06

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OHS 161 23.44Dennis, Julia M

OHS 142 24.93Oyler, Cole M

THS-MS3 25.66Thomas, Josie

GTOWN-MS4 25.93Stempkovski, Megan

THS-MS5 26.44Carter, Kinslee

Lewisburg-MS 166 26.60Mailhot, Zoe G

OHS 147 26.80Byars, Mary D

OHS 168 26.85Schneider, Emery Kate K

Jaguars-MS 169 27.05Setzer, Cara

Jaguars-MS 1410 27.28Flowers, Abby Jo J

OHS 1611 x27.31Elliott, Marley E

STARK12 27.41Boren, West

THS-MS13 27.45Manning, Shaelee

Clinton 1514 28.39Thaggard, Elizabeth

Jaguars-MS 1615 28.62Coleman, Sarah

Hhs Swim-MS 1216 28.90Williams, Emma

Lewisburg-MS 1617 29.04Stegura, Kaileen E

GTOWN-MS18 29.05Knoll, Dixie

OHS 1319 x29.11Elliott, Madeline B

THS-MS20 29.33Jordan, Harley

STARK21 29.65Stafford, Sally

OHS 1422 x29.67Valliant, Rebeka C

Lewisburg-MS 1523 29.80Sroka, Jessie N

THS-MS24 x29.82Hendrix, Eron

Jaguars-MS 1425 29.84Nelson, Susie

Desoto Central-MS 1226 30.15Robinson, Katelyn E

Lewisburg-MS 1527 30.23McCoy, Brittany A

OHS 1628 x30.64Crowe, Emerson E

THS-MS29 x31.24Hussey, Abby

Wchs Swim-MS30 31.28Renne, Alexis

Hhs Swim-MS 1131 31.30Carter, Anna-Claire

Clinton 1432 31.40Rhodes, Sarah

Clinton 1633 31.45Pennington, Celia

THS-MS34 x31.47Kenney, Claire

THS-MS35 x31.54Morgan, Emily

THS-MS36 x31.56Speck, Ingrid

GTOWN-MS--- x31.86Lutkin, Ella
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Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Wchs Swim-MS1 23.28Wallace, Scott

Clinton 132 23.45Guan, Colin

Jaguars-MS 153 23.81Allen, Aiden A

GTOWN-MS4 23.85Black, Cade

OHS 145 23.99Tulchinsky, Jacob J

OHS 176 24.20Dyminski, Thomas R

Wchs Swim-MS7 24.28Greene, Davis

THS-MS8 24.67Simmons, Diezel

Clinton 159 24.68Cronin, Porter

Wchs Swim-MS10 24.89Byrd, Mateo

Lewisburg-MS 1711 25.11Morgan, Hayden G

Tigers-MS12 25.28Kirkland, Sam

Wchs Swim-MS*13 25.73Jones, Hayden

Wchs Swim-MS*13 x25.73Byrd, Adan

Wchs Swim-MS15 x25.85Stockstill, Cade

Hhs Swim-MS 1116 25.93Cates, Nic

Lewisburg-MS 1517 26.01Kraft, Nate B

THS-MS18 26.02Chapman, Ben

Lewisburg-MS 1419 26.04Campbell, Owen E

OHS 1720 26.07Griffith, Max M

Clinton 1521 26.15Whipple, Cayden

GTOWN-MS22 26.24Crowson, JC

Jaguars-MS 1423 26.52Notebaert, Logan J

THS-MS24 26.55Pech, Teador

Hhs Swim-MS  925 26.72Pillstrom, Kaden

STARK26 26.74Magbanua, Benneth

Jaguars-MS 1427 27.13Armstrong, Austin

Hhs Swim-MS 1028 27.30Rials, Peyton

Jaguars-MS 16--- DQSorrell, Reese R

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 161 58.74McCaffrey, Kimberly E

27.95 30.79

THS-MS2 1:00.90Thomas, Josie

28.86 32.04

Jaguars-MS 153 1:01.07Covington, Sarah H

28.65 32.42

THS-MS4 1:02.54Swinney, Autumn

28.67 33.87

THS-MS5 1:05.37Johnson, Reese

30.82 34.55

Desoto Central-MS 146 1:05.70Perry, Campbell E

31.32 34.38

STARK 157 1:07.03Dyess, Arianna

30.36 36.67

OHS 148 1:13.42Homan, Madeline T

34.27 39.15

Lewisburg-MS 139 1:13.54Hascher, Shea

34.43 39.11

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS1 52.36Garrett, Ryan

24.38 27.98

THS-MS 172 54.09Caldwell, Anders M

25.40 28.69

OHS 173 54.81Cipkowski, Neil O

24.98 29.83

Jaguars-MS 144 57.83Lee, Hagan M

27.23 30.60

OHS 175 58.06Dyminski, Thomas R

26.63 31.43

Wchs Swim-MS6 58.64Wallace, Scott

27.03 31.61

Clinton 157 58.68Dowd, Carson

27.23 31.45

Lewisburg-MS 148 1:00.07Jones, Walker A

29.06 31.01

Wchs Swim-MS9 1:00.42Byrd, Adan

27.55 32.87

Lewisburg-MS 1310 1:00.85Brady, Cade T

28.39 32.46

Desoto Central-MS 1511 1:02.35Robinson, Mason M

29.01 33.34

Lewisburg-MS 1412 1:02.56Herren, Mac S

28.91 33.65

THS-MS13 1:09.41Cordell, Samuel

30.63 38.78

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 161 51.73Howell, Cassie Anne A

24.52 27.21

OHS 142 55.26Oyler, Cole M

26.54 28.72

THS-MS3 58.60Little, Ava

27.89 30.71

THS-MS4 59.43Carter, Kinslee

28.57 30.86

Jaguars-MS 165 59.76Setzer, Cara

28.15 31.61

Jaguars-MS 146 1:00.05Flowers, Abby Jo J

28.42 31.63

Jaguars-MS 137 1:00.06Pike, Isabelle M

28.44 31.62

Lewisburg-MS 138 1:00.08Anderson, Trinity

28.87 31.21

OHS 149 1:00.12Byars, Mary D

28.21 31.91

OHS 1610 1:00.32Elliott, Marley E

29.50 30.82

GTOWN-MS11 1:00.50Lin, Sophia

28.67 31.83

THS-MS12 1:00.54Thomas, Regan

28.80 31.74

OHS 1613 1:00.76Schneider, Emery Kate K

28.57 32.19

THS-MS14 1:01.49Manning, Shaelee

29.38 32.11

GTOWN-MS15 1:01.87Folk, Kaylee

29.13 32.74
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(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 1616 x1:02.55Coleman, Sarah

30.07 32.48

Lewisburg-MS 1617 1:02.56Gross, Gracen V

29.58 32.98

THS-MS18 x1:03.03Waters, Erin Ruth

29.52 33.51

THS-MS 1719 x1:04.09Henderson, Abigail E

30.35 33.74

OHS 1320 x1:04.75Elliott, Madeline B

OHS 1421 x1:04.91Valliant, Rebeka C

30.41 34.50

GTOWN-MS22 1:05.07Stempkovski, Lilly

30.69 34.38

Clinton 1523 1:05.15Thaggard, Elizabeth

31.88 33.27

THS-MS24 x1:05.53Jordan, Harley

31.42 34.11

Desoto Central-MS 1225 1:05.92Robinson, Katelyn E

31.96 33.96

GTOWN-MS26 1:06.01Knoll, Dixie

31.25 34.76

Lewisburg-MS 1527 1:07.16McCoy, Brittany A

32.80 34.36

Jaguars-MS 1428 x1:07.33Nelson, Susie

31.80 35.53

Lewisburg-MS 1729 1:07.87James, Quinn D

31.52 36.35

THS-MS30 x1:09.75Hussey, Abby

34.03 35.72

THS-MS31 x1:10.46Kenney, Claire

33.45 37.01

THS-MS--- x1:10.61Morgan, Emily

34.05 36.56

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OHS 161 48.59Byars, Charles R

23.45 25.14

STARK 152 49.45Sabanadzovic, Elvin

23.63 25.82

OHS 173 49.71Cipkowski, Neil O

23.91 25.80

Jaguars-MS 164 49.97Brian, Matthew C

24.29 25.68

Lewisburg-MS 175 50.53Armstrong, Ben P

24.45 26.08

Jaguars-MS 166 51.89Tully, Seamus D

24.71 27.18

Jaguars-MS 147 52.19Lee, Hagan M

25.14 27.05

Jaguars-MS 158 53.90Allen, Aiden A

25.08 28.82

Lewisburg-MS 189 54.37Cashion, Robert R

25.64 28.73

Clinton 1510 55.41Cronin, Porter

26.80 28.61

Desoto Central-MS 1511 56.78Robinson, Mason M

27.10 29.68

Lewisburg-MS 1312 57.17Brady, Cade T

27.44 29.73

Tigers-MS13 57.94Kirkland, Sam

28.06 29.88

THS-MS14 58.18Chapman, Ben

28.40 29.78

Clinton 1615 59.12Baird, Caleb

28.90 30.22

Lewisburg-MS 1416 59.21Campbell, Owen E

28.96 30.25

Clinton 1617 59.26Swann, Cody

28.29 30.97

Clinton 1618 1:00.38Swann, Caleb

28.31 32.07

GTOWN-MS19 1:00.41Schirmer, Grant

28.41 32.00

Wchs Swim-MS20 1:00.98Jones, Hayden

28.61 32.37

Clinton 1221 x1:01.00Guan, Andy

27.97 33.03

THS-MS22 1:01.23Pech, Teador

28.80 32.43

Hhs Swim-MS  923 1:02.10Pillstrom, Kaden

30.38 31.72

Hhs Swim-MS 1024 1:02.30Rials, Peyton

29.77 32.53

THS-MS 1825 1:02.52Edmonson, Drew R

29.40 33.12

Lewisburg-MS 15--- x1:03.60Phillips, Jake D

29.19 34.41

THS-MS--- x1:04.98Cordell, Samuel

30.80 34.18

Hhs Swim-MS 11--- x1:05.33Cates, Nic

30.76 34.57

Wchs Swim-MS--- DQWallace, Ashtin

29.16 33.15

OHS 14--- DFSTulchinsky, Jacob J

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OHS 161 5:10.63Dennis, Julia M

27.86 31.08 31.61 31.95

31.77 31.46 31.42 31.70

30.92 30.86

Jaguars-MS 152 5:14.12Thomas, Ella C

27.99 30.83 31.71 32.09

31.40 31.42 31.80 32.03

32.53 32.32

THS-MS3 5:21.84West, Katy

29.11 31.92 32.56 32.96

32.64 32.43 32.44 32.85

32.88 32.05

Jaguars-MS 164 5:26.83Gibbs, Ella E

29.59 32.14 32.87 33.18

33.64 33.03 34.00 33.39

32.83 32.16
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(Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OHS 175 5:28.40Maxwell, Ellinor M

28.39 31.09 32.21 33.02

33.43 33.41 34.36 34.27

34.73 33.49

THS-MS6 5:36.21Swinney, Autumn

29.29 33.41 33.71 34.39

34.74 34.57 34.87 35.01

33.67 32.55

Desoto Central-MS 147 6:03.06Perry, Campbell E

31.41 35.61 37.54 37.76

37.75 38.53 38.21 36.48

36.25 33.52

OHS 148 6:05.64Vaughn, Brinn J

32.08 35.88 37.16 37.34

37.57 38.28 38.98 37.88

37.41 33.06

THS-MS9 6:07.09Potts, Sarah

32.21 36.04 37.86 38.21

37.56 37.99 37.72 37.69

37.21 34.60

Jaguars-MS 1310 6:11.53Cook, Courtney E

32.82 35.95 37.85 38.03

38.35 38.37 38.87 38.07

37.60 35.62

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 161 4:45.39Dickey, Carter B

25.88 27.81 28.93 29.07

29.35 29.34 28.95 29.09

29.16 27.81

THS-MS 182 4:52.02McDade, Ander Pearce P

25.67 27.97 28.78 29.34

29.81 29.98 30.17 30.12

30.46 29.72

Desoto Central-MS 173 5:00.78Willis, Austin R

26.83 29.40 30.00 29.98

30.53 30.63 30.61 31.08

31.42 30.30

THS-MS4 5:05.01Johnson, Brooks

26.05 28.65 30.05 30.42

30.92 31.40 31.78 31.89

32.21 31.64

Lewisburg-MS 165 5:26.38Clay, Justin R

28.31 31.64 32.94 33.21

33.39 33.28 33.52 33.66

33.66 32.77

Wchs Swim-MS6 5:35.48Byrd, Mateo

27.98 31.14 33.46 34.91

34.85 35.06 35.10 35.13

34.86 32.99

OHS 137 5:43.87Laws, Knox K

30.07 34.20 35.59 35.79

35.17 35.07 34.70 35.43

34.86 32.99

Jaguars-MS 138 5:44.14Tully, Aidan M

30.14 34.55 36.25 36.04

35.30 35.50 35.33 35.32

34.53 31.18

OHS 149 5:47.18Allen, Gates G

30.57 34.25 35.40 35.60

35.51 35.88 36.11 35.93

35.36 32.57

Jaguars-MS 1410 5:49.02Reily, Sam

30.68 34.26 35.70 35.85

35.87 35.60 36.06 36.17

35.41 33.42

Jaguars-MS 1411 6:06.20Abdo, Adel A

31.24 35.10 36.72 37.53

37.05 37.47 38.38 36.89

38.43 37.39

Jaguars-MS 1212 x6:15.17Davis, Clark C

33.51 36.36 37.79 39.21

38.30 37.94 39.23 38.41

38.16 36.26

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.85Jaguars-MS

1) McCaffrey, Kimberly E 16 2) Gibbs, Ella E 16

3) Thomas, Ella C 15 4) Howell, Cassie Anne A 16

25.13 26.76 26.04 23.92

A2 1:45.15THS-MS

1) Thomas, Josie 2) Little, Ava

3) Johnson, Reese 4) Carter, Kinslee

25.93 26.07 27.12 26.03

A3 1:46.25OHS

1) Schneider, Emery Kate K 16 2) Oyler, Cole M 14

3) Harper, Hannah V 16 4) Elliott, Marley E 16

27.37 24.94 26.12 27.82

A4 1:48.18GTOWN-MS

1) Lin, Sophia 2) Folk, Kaylee

3) Cox, Natalie 4) Stempkovski, Megan

27.81 28.55 25.76 26.06

A5 1:52.21STARK

1) Nobles, Cate 15 2) Dyess, Arianna 15

3) Stafford, Sally 4) Boren, West

27.18 28.72 29.12 27.19

A6 2:03.35Lewisburg-MS

1) Sroka, Jessie N 15 2) Anderson, Amelia 17

3) McCoy, Brittany A 15 4) James, Quinn D 17

31.41 31.36 30.14 30.44

A7 2:06.07Clinton

1) Pennington, Celia 16 2) Sumrall, Ashlee 12

3) Rhodes, Sarah 14 4) Thaggard, Elizabeth 15

32.56 33.93 31.12 28.46

A--- x2:10.45Hhs Swim-MS

1) Carter, Anna-Claire 11 2) Steele, Madi

3) Crain, Hannah Grace 11 4) Williams, Emma 12

33.12 35.81 32.02 29.50
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Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.87THS-MS

1) Caldwell, Anders M 17 2) Simpson, Christian G 16

3) Simmons, Diezel 4) Chapman, Ben

22.58 21.50 24.60 25.19

A2 1:35.16Jaguars-MS

1) Garrett, Ryan 2) Allen, Aiden A 15

3) Sorrell, Reese R 16 4) Brian, Matthew C 16

23.27 24.66 24.12 23.11

A3 1:37.35OHS

1) Cipkowski, Neil O 17 2) Dyminski, Thomas R 17

3) Griffith, Max M 17 4) Tulchinsky, Jacob J 14

23.09 24.47 26.51 23.28

A4 1:37.89STARK

1) Magbanua, Benneth 2) Magbanua, Breih

3) Kennedy, Colin 15 4) Sabanadzovic, Elvin 15

26.12 23.78 22.58 25.41

A5 1:38.28Wchs Swim-MS

1) Greene, Davis 2) Byrd, Adan

3) Wallace, Scott 4) Byrd, Mateo

24.56 25.90 22.98 24.84

A6 1:41.18GTOWN-MS

1) Black, Cade 2) Schirmer, Grant

3) Lape, Seth 4) Knudson, Cameron

23.93 27.18 25.32 24.75

A7 1:41.25Clinton

1) Cronin, Porter 15 2) Baird, Caleb 16

3) Whipple, Cayden 15 4) Guan, Colin 13

24.83 26.35 26.35 23.72

A8 1:43.97Lewisburg-MS

1) Cashion, Robert R 18 2) Clay, Justin R 16

3) Brady, Cade T 13 4) Herren, Mac S 14

25.49 26.67 27.13 24.68

A9 1:45.81Desoto Central-MS

1) Willis, Austin R 17 2) Perkins, Riley R 14

3) Robinson, Mason M 15 4) Nguyen, Aaron 16

25.07 30.37 26.05 24.32

A10 1:48.44Hhs Swim-MS

1) Pillstrom, Kaden 9 2) Carter, Thatcher 12

3) Cates, Nic 11 4) Rials, Peyton 10

27.55 27.85 25.99 27.05

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Jaguars-MS 161 55.13Howell, Cassie Anne A

26.80 28.33

Jaguars-MS 152 1:01.60Covington, Sarah H

30.50 31.10

THS-MS3 1:02.33West, Katy

30.82 31.51

OHS 164 1:04.81Harper, Hannah V

32.09 32.72

STARK5 1:07.87Brain, Madeleine

33.31 34.56

Jaguars-MS 146 1:08.27Shi, Fancier

32.71 35.56

Lewisburg-MS 167 1:08.57Gross, Gracen V

32.88 35.69

THS-MS 178 1:10.38Henderson, Abigail E

34.48 35.90

THS-MS9 1:10.73Potts, Sarah

33.94 36.79

THS-MS10 1:11.54Waters, Erin Ruth

34.86 36.68

OHS 1711 1:12.88Chiniche, Ella G

35.40 37.48

OHS 1612 1:15.16Crowe, Emerson E

36.88 38.28

THS-MS13 x1:15.56Morgan, Grace

37.19 38.37

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

THS-MS 161 51.61Simpson, Christian G

25.19 26.42

THS-MS 172 54.83Caldwell, Anders M

26.89 27.94

Jaguars-MS3 58.26Garrett, Ryan

27.99 30.27

Jaguars-MS 164 59.18Tully, Seamus D

28.36 30.82

Clinton 155 1:00.91Dowd, Carson

29.93 30.98

Jaguars-MS 166 1:04.07Sorrell, Reese R

29.10 34.97

Lewisburg-MS 187 1:05.04Cashion, Robert R

31.11 33.93

THS-MS8 1:10.13Simpson, Carter

34.29 35.84

Lewisburg-MS 159 1:10.15Phillips, Jake D

33.36 36.79

Clinton 1210 1:11.43Guan, Andy

34.81 36.62

Clinton 1611 1:11.53Swann, Caleb

33.72 37.81

Clinton 1612 1:11.77Swann, Cody

33.38 38.39

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

GTOWN-MS1 1:07.95Stempkovski, Megan

32.20 35.75

GTOWN-MS2 1:08.69Cox, Natalie

32.11 36.58

OHS 163 1:11.19Gaia, Mad Dog B

33.87 37.32

Jaguars-MS 164 1:11.27Reily, Parker P

33.21 38.06

THS-MS5 1:13.54Lesley, Mary Lawson

34.70 38.84

STARK 156 1:14.94Nobles, Cate

34.69 40.25

GTOWN-MS7 1:16.32Stempkovski, Lilly

35.14 41.18
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs Swim-MS 128 1:19.17Williams, Emma

36.71 42.46

THS-MS9 1:19.31McCoy, Katelyn

36.65 42.66

Lewisburg-MS 1310 1:19.82Anderson, Trinity

37.06 42.76

OHS 1311 1:20.08Sipes, Brooks A

36.74 43.34

Lewisburg-MS 1612 1:22.66Mailhot, Zoe G

38.55 44.11

Lewisburg-MS 1713 1:27.45James, Quinn D

40.64 46.81

Jaguars-MS 1614 1:27.74Wood, Becca

39.57 48.17

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lewisburg-MS 171 58.83Potts, Tucker R

27.68 31.15

STARK 152 1:04.17Kennedy, Colin

29.64 34.53

GTOWN-MS3 1:05.29Knudson, Cameron

31.43 33.86

Wchs Swim-MS4 1:05.97Greene, Davis

30.27 35.70

Clinton 135 1:06.68Guan, Colin

30.91 35.77

Jaguars-MS 176 1:06.91Welch, Tristan

30.83 36.08

GTOWN-MS7 1:07.25Lape, Seth

31.31 35.94

Desoto Central-MS 168 1:09.78Nguyen, Aaron

32.54 37.24

Lewisburg-MS 159 1:12.64Kraft, Nate B

33.56 39.08

OHS 1710 1:12.82Griffith, Max M

34.03 38.79

Clinton 1511 1:15.00Whipple, Cayden

35.15 39.85

THS-MS 1612 1:15.89Benson, Evan E

35.59 40.30

Hhs Swim-MS 12--- DQCarter, Thatcher

33.49 39.22

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.44OHS

1) Oyler, Cole M 14 2) Maxwell, Ellinor M 17

3) Gaia, Mad Dog B 16 4) Dennis, Julia M 16

26.93 56.38 26.56 55.84

24.77 52.58 27.49 57.64

A2 3:43.49Jaguars-MS

1) McCaffrey, Kimberly E 16 2) Gibbs, Ella E 16

3) Thomas, Ella C 15 4) Covington, Sarah H 15

25.86 54.35 27.70 57.67

26.57 55.83 26.44 55.64

A3 3:50.65THS-MS

1) Thomas, Josie 2) Lesley, Mary Lawson

3) Swinney, Autumn 4) West, Katy

26.87 56.65 27.96 57.38

28.10 59.88 27.40 56.74

A4 4:08.49STARK

1) Brain, Madeleine 2) Dyess, Arianna 15

3) Boren, West 4) Nobles, Cate 15

31.20 1:04.23 29.73 1:03.57

29.01 1:02.95 27.13 57.74

A5 4:14.09GTOWN-MS

1) Folk, Kaylee 2) Knoll, Dixie

3) Stempkovski, Lilly 4) Lin, Sophia

29.61 1:02.00 30.36 1:05.47

31.88 1:07.00 16.87 59.62

A6 4:17.32Lewisburg-MS

1) Gross, Gracen V 16 2) Anderson, Trinity 13

3) Hascher, Shea 13 4) Stegura, Kaileen E 16

30.40 1:04.02 29.53 1:03.68

33.13 1:07.10 29.52 1:02.52

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:22.89Jaguars-MS

1) Brian, Matthew C 16 2) Tully, Seamus D 16

3) Lee, Hagan M 14 4) Dickey, Carter B 16

24.36 50.32 24.24 51.16

24.63 52.28 23.48 49.13

A2 3:24.01THS-MS

1) Simpson, Christian G 16 2) McDade, Ander Pearce P 18

3) Johnson, Brooks 4) Simmons, Diezel

23.10 47.92 24.18 50.50

24.89 52.69 24.99 52.90

A3 3:28.30Lewisburg-MS

1) Armstrong, Ben P 17 2) Cashion, Robert R 18

3) Jones, Walker A 14 4) Potts, Tucker R 17

24.49 50.62 26.55 56.90

25.64 52.42 23.04 48.36

A4 3:29.64OHS

1) Cipkowski, Neil O 17 2) Byars, Charles R 16

3) Allen, Gates G 14 4) Tulchinsky, Jacob J 14

23.60 49.94 23.21 48.40

26.20 55.00 27.21 56.30

A5 3:40.05STARK

1) Magbanua, Benneth 2) Magbanua, Breih

3) Kennedy, Colin 15 4) Sabanadzovic, Elvin 15

27.39 1:01.71 21.30 56.28

25.44 52.65 23.56 49.41

A6 3:43.78GTOWN-MS

1) Lape, Seth 2) Schirmer, Grant

3) Black, Cade 4) Knudson, Cameron

26.84 55.77 28.61 1:01.71

24.96 52.73 25.52 53.57

A7 3:49.47Clinton

1) Baird, Caleb 16 2) Swann, Caleb 16

3) Swann, Cody 16 4) Dowd, Carson 15

27.79 56.73 26.35 56.89

28.10 1:00.37 26.31 55.48
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Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Madison Central Swimming 146

2. Oxford High School 117

3. Tupelo High School 109

4. Germantown High School 62

5. Starkville High School 35

6. Lewisburg High School 25

7. Clinton High School 8

8. Desoto Central High School 5

9. Hernando High School Swim Team 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Madison Central Swimming 124

2. Tupelo High School 102

3. Oxford High School 75

4. Lewisburg High School 66

5. Warren Central High School 38

5. Starkville High School 38

7. Clinton High School 29

8. Germantown High School 28

9. Desoto Central High School 14

10. Hernando High School Swim Team 2


